
2023-2024 Western Illinois University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-12   Conf: 9-9   Home: 13-4   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 McCowan , Raegan 30-28 903 30.1 222-482 .461 8-23 .348 131-166 .789 72 170 242 8.1 74 3 35 93 5 22 583 19.4
33 Deets, Anna 29-29 841 29.0 109-275 .396 61-182 .335 108-127 .850 22 105 127 4.4 62 1 39 53 2 25 387 13.3
13 Brownfield, Addi 30-30 888 29.6 90-248 .363 15-67 .224 113-169 .669 50 112 162 5.4 83 4 105 92 18 53 308 10.3
10  McDermott , Mallory 30-1 523 17.4 99-241 .411 54-146 .370 42-46 .913 7 52 59 2.0 38 0 15 23 0 18 294 9.8
04 Meadows, Allie 30-30 888 29.6 63-164 .384 34-97 .351 26-37 .703 25 91 116 3.9 53 1 57 39 2 25 186 6.2
23 Nichols, Jasmine 28-1 290 10.4 44-74 .595 2-5 .400 24-30 .800 30 47 77 2.8 37 0 8 20 6 2 114 4.1
03 Dins, Alissa 28-28 721 25.8 40-93 .430 2-6 .333 17-29 .586 42 112 154 5.5 81 2 81 54 31 25 99 3.5
00 Flores, Carla 29-1 369 12.7 30-68 .441 21-43 .488 11-14 .786 5 35 40 1.4 48 1 28 26 6 20 92 3.2
01 Randgaard, Lily 15-0 120 8.0 17-40 .425 7-17 .412 7-10 .700 6 19 25 1.7 19 0 7 7 7 8 48 3.2
24 Flanagan, Kennedy 20-2 194 9.7 20-46 .435 3-16 .188 5-9 .556 9 18 27 1.4 25 0 15 12 3 3 48 2.4
32 Reed, Kaylen 29-0 333 11.5 23-57 .404 7-20 .350 12-17 .706 6 39 45 1.6 17 0 34 32 1 11 65 2.2
14 Holthaus, Ainsley 7-0 30 4.3 2-7 .286 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 1 1 1 0 6 0.9
Total 30 6100 203.3 759-1795 .423 216-628 .344 496-654 .758 344 884 1228 40.9 538 12 425 478 82 212 2230 74.33
Opponents 30 6100 203.3 712-1836 .388 191-657 .291 380-556 .683 315 761 1076 35.9 637 17 370 469 69 262 1995 66.50

Team Statistics WIU OPP
SCORING 2230 1995
    Points Per Game 74.3 66.5
    Scoring Margin 7.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 759-1795 712-1836
    Field Goal Pct .423 .388
3 POINT FG-ATT 216-628 191-657
    3PT FG Pct .344 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 496-654 380-556
    FT Pct .758 .683
    FT Made Per Game 16.5 12.7
REBOUNDS 1228 1076
    Rebounds Per Game 40.9 35.9
    Rebounds Margin 5.0 –
ASSISTS 425 370
    Assists Per Game 14.2 12.3
TURNOVERS 478 469
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 15.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 212 262
    Steals Per Game 7.1 8.7
BLOCKS 82 69
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.3
ATTENDANCE 12,434 11,407
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-731 12-951
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-464

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Western Ill. 534 482 592 572 17 12 2230
Opponents 438 472 514 520 17 14 1995

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 MT. MERCY W 81-57 721
11/09/23 at Wisconsin L 52-74 3,058
11/12/23 NIU W 95-62 677
11/15/23 HANNIBAL-LA GRANGE W 101-23 521
11/18/23 at Valparaiso W 76-54 277
11/20/23 STEPHENS COLLEGE W 80-51 1,725
11/28/23 CHICAGO ST. W 86-72 566
12/02/23 ST. THOMAS (MN) W 82-78 623
12/05/23 OMAHA W 78-75 539
12/10/23 at Kansas City L 60-68 561
12/21/23 CORNELL COLLEGE W 116-55 429

* 12/31/23 at SIUE W 81-75 1,021
* 01/04/24 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. L 66-72 570
* 01/06/24 LINDENWOOD W 74-58 581
* 01/11/24 at UT Martin L 49-68 1,112
* 01/13/24 at Eastern Ill. L 63-72 727
* 01/20/24 TENNESSEE ST. W 79-71 861
* 01/25/24 at Southern Ind. L 61-81 1,365
* 01/27/24 at Morehead St. W 65-59 845
* 02/01/24 at Lindenwood W 75-68 407
* 02/03/24 at Southeast Mo. St. W 70-59 415
* 02/08/24 LITTLE ROCK L 41-50 796
* 02/10/24 UT MARTIN W 71-61 786
* 02/15/24 at Tennessee Tech L 66-77 910
* 02/17/24 at Tennessee St. L 71-84 709
* 02/22/24 MOREHEAD ST. L 85-87 550
* 02/24/24 SOUTHERN IND. L 89-96 880
* 02/29/24 EASTERN ILL. W 64-54 811
* 03/02/24 SIUE W 84-56 798

03/06/24 vs Tennessee Tech L 69-78 464

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Western Illinois University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 McCowan , Raegan 18-17 566 31.4 135-313 .431 6-17 .353 80-98 .816 44 114 158 8.8 53 2 18 65 3 8 356 19.8
33 Deets, Anna 18-18 557 30.9 61-169 .361 35-116 .302 79-93 .849 10 69 79 4.4 44 1 25 41 1 17 236 13.1
13 Brownfield, Addi 18-18 561 31.2 45-141 .319 8-38 .211 77-109 .706 30 75 105 5.8 52 1 56 58 11 28 175 9.7
10  McDermott , Mallory 18-0 316 17.6 52-137 .380 27-85 .318 22-25 .880 2 30 32 1.8 22 0 9 14 0 9 153 8.5
04 Meadows, Allie 18-18 585 32.5 45-107 .421 26-67 .388 11-18 .611 16 59 75 4.2 32 0 31 28 0 13 127 7.1
03 Dins, Alissa 16-16 468 29.3 26-54 .481 2-5 .400 8-13 .615 25 66 91 5.7 55 2 45 39 19 16 62 3.9
23 Nichols, Jasmine 17-1 177 10.4 20-39 .513 0-2 .000 16-19 .842 13 28 41 2.4 22 0 2 13 3 1 56 3.3
01 Randgaard, Lily 7-0 36 5.1 4-12 .333 1-3 .333 4-6 .667 3 6 9 1.3 10 0 2 1 0 2 13 1.9
00 Flores, Carla 18-1 199 11.1 11-34 .324 8-26 .308 3-4 .750 2 18 20 1.1 28 0 16 13 4 10 33 1.8
32 Reed, Kaylen 17-0 159 9.4 12-26 .462 3-10 .300 3-4 .750 2 21 23 1.4 8 0 15 18 1 6 30 1.8
24 Flanagan, Kennedy 9-1 72 8.0 5-16 .313 0-6 .000 3-4 .750 3 7 10 1.1 12 0 5 3 1 1 13 1.4
14 Holthaus, Ainsley 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3700 205.6 416-1048 .397 116-375 .309 306-393 .779 195 543 738 41.0 338 6 224 305 43 111 1254 69.67
Opponents 18 3700 205.6 448-1153 .389 113-399 .283 239-356 .671 213 476 689 38.3 377 12 235 256 47 166 1248 69.33

Team Statistics WIU OPP
SCORING 1254 1248
    Points Per Game 69.7 69.3
    Scoring Margin 0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 416-1048 448-1153
    Field Goal Pct .397 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-375 113-399
    3PT FG Pct .309 .283
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 306-393 239-356
    FT Pct .779 .671
    FT Made Per Game 17.0 13.3
REBOUNDS 738 689
    Rebounds Per Game 41.0 38.3
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 224 235
    Assists Per Game 12.4 13.1
TURNOVERS 305 256
    Turnovers Per Game 16.9 14.2
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 111 166
    Steals Per Game 6.2 9.2
BLOCKS 43 47
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.6
ATTENDANCE 6,633 7,511
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-737 9-835
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Western Ill. 295 249 329 331 17 12 1254
Opponents 258 285 332 322 17 14 1248

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/23 at  SIUE W 81-75 1021
01/04/24 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. L 66-72 570
01/06/24 LINDENWOOD W 74-58 581
01/11/24 at  UT Martin L 49-68 1112
01/13/24 at  Eastern Ill. L 63-72 727
01/20/24 TENNESSEE ST. W 79-71 861
01/25/24 at  Southern Ind. L 61-81 1365
01/27/24 at  Morehead St. W 65-59 845
02/01/24 at  Lindenwood W 75-68 407
02/03/24 at  Southeast Mo. St. W 70-59 415
02/08/24 LITTLE ROCK L 41-50 796
02/10/24 UT MARTIN W 71-61 786
02/15/24 at  Tennessee Tech L 66-77 910
02/17/24 at  Tennessee St. L 71-84 709
02/22/24 MOREHEAD ST. L 85-87 550
02/24/24 SOUTHERN IND. L 89-96 880
02/29/24 EASTERN ILL. W 64-54 811
03/02/24 SIUE W 84-56 798


